Information
Ford Corporation Stops
As shown above, the Ford “square” design for conven-
tional plug-type Corporation Stop provides larger, more rug-
ged wrench flats.  During the installation of almost every
Corporation Stop,  a wrench must be used across its body to
make final adjustments in the main or saddle, or to connect
the service line to its outlet.  The Ford “square”  design puts

  designation
Ford Corporation Stop
Numbering System
Note: See item listings in catalog section to assure that desired sizes and options are available.
INLET AND OUTLET CONNECTION TYPE
            Inlet                          Outlet
 AWWA MIP
 200 300 Male Coupling Thread with Inside Driving Thread
 400  500 Male Iron Pipe
 600 700 Flare Copper
 800 900 Increased MIP with Inside Driving Thread
 1000 1100 Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)
 1001 1101 Pack Joint for PE Pipe
 1002 1102 Pack Joint for PVC Pipe
 1600 1700 Female Iron Pipe
LXI Products meet
ANSI/NSF Standard 61
see page 2
Ajpeg0505.indd   3 6/10/05   2:27:56 PM
Ford Corporation Stops
and Ford Ballcorp Corporation Stops
With Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tube  (CTS)
A-8
  Grip Joint for CTS (3/4" through 2") is available.  Add “-G” to the Catalog Number.
� �� Quick Joint is available.  Add “-Q” to this catalog number.
 * 1-1/2" and 2" Quick Joint Ballcorp Corporation Stop outlet threads require a special threaded
  drilling machine adapter.  See page A-5 for Drilling Machine Adapters.
NOTE: Ford recommends using Insert Stiffeners when using plastic pipe or tubing. See page A-4.
F1000 - AWWA/CC Taper Thread Inlet by Pack Joint Outlet for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)
Grip Joint for CTS (3/4" through 2") is available.  Add “-G” to the Catalog Number.
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION BODY OUTLET
THREADS
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
STD. PKG.
QTY.VALVE SIZE INLET SIZE OUTLET SIZE � F1000-1 1/2"  1/2" 1/2" 1/2" Flare Copper .8 15
� F1000-2 5/8"  5/8" 5/8" 5/8" Flare Copper 1.0 10
F1000-23 5/8"  5/8" 3/4" 3/4" Flare Copper 1.4 10� F1000-3 3/4"  3/4" 3/4" 3/4" Flare Copper 1.7 10
F1000-32-Q 3/4' 3/4" 5/8" 5/8" Flare Copper 1.7 10
F1000-34 3/4"  3/4" 1" 1" Flare Copper 1.9 10� F1000-4 1"  1" 1" 1" Flare Copper 2.8 6
F1000-45 1"  1" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" Flare Copper 3.2 5
FB1000  Ballcorp- AWWA/CC Taper Thread Inlet by Pack Joint Outlet for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)
Grip Joint for CTS (3/4" through 2") is available.  Add “-G” to the Catalog Number.
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION BODY OUTLET
THREADS
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
STD. PKG.
QTY.VALVE SIZE INLET SIZE OUTLET SIZE � FB1000-3 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" 3/4" Flare Copper 1.8 10
  FB1000-34 3/4" 3/4" 1" 1" Flare Copper 2.1 -� FB1000-4 1" 1" 1" 1" Flare Copper 2.7 6
 FB1000-45 1" 1" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" Flare Copper 3.4 1� FB1000-5 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" Flare Copper 4.9 2
  FB1000-56 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" Flare Copper 5.7 -
FB1000-6 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" Flare Copper 6.7 1
* FB1000-6-Q 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1-1/2" Special Thread 6.0 1
FB1000-67 1-1/2" 1-1/2" 2" 2" Flare Copper 8.5 1
FB1000-7 2" 2" 2" 2" Flare Copper 11.5 1
*  FB1000-7-Q 2" 2" 2" 2" Special Thread 11.1 1
FB1000-78 2" 2" 2-1/2" 2-1/2" Flare Copper 10.9 1
 F1100 - Male Iron Pipe Thread Inlet by Pack Joint Outlet for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)
Grip Joint for CTS (3/4" through 2") is available.  Add “-G” to the Catalog Number.
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION BODY OUTLET
THREADS
APPROX.
WT. LBS.
STD. PKG.
QTY.VALVE SIZE INLET SIZE OUTLET SIZE